

February 19, 2020

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **CONTACT:**

Stephan Kanter
VP – Hometown Experience and Brranding

Phone: 920.482.3712 Cell: 920.242.0240

KanterS@Shorelinecu.org

## SHORELINE HOMETOWN CREDIT UNION APPOINTS MATT YORK AS BRANCH MANAGER IN MANITOWOC

**February 19, 2020, Manitowoc, Wis.** Shoreline Credit Union is proud to announce the appointment of Matt York as Branch Manager at their Manitowoc Calumet Avenue location. In his new role, Matt is responsible for overseeing the operations aspect of the Manitowoc branch. This includes managing branch employees, training, and day-to-day operations at the credit union.

Matt brings over two years of banking experience and 12 years customer and member service in the financial industry. Matt lives in Manitowoc with his wife and two golden retrievers. He is also an avid bowler and enjoys spending his spare time in Toronto, Canada. Matt says, "I am grateful for this opportunity and look forward to making a positive impact on members at Shoreline Hometown Credit Union."

## **About Shoreline Credit Union**

For nearly 80 years, Shoreline Credit Union is headquartered in Manitowoc County and is a member owned, non-profit financial cooperative serving approximately 8,000 members in nine counties — Brown, Outagamie, Winnebago, Door, Calumet, Fond du Lac, Kewaunee, Manitowoc and Sheboygan, in Wisconsin. Shoreline Credit Union is a member of the National Credit Union Administration (NCUA), an independent federal agency that charters and supervises federal credit unions. Shoreline is considered well capitalized according to NCUA standards.